
Name Organization Email Phone
Trisha Logan Historic Preservation Planner tlogan@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-7101
Chris Cooper Deputy Director, Department of Sustainable Deveccooper@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5980
Sara Ayers-Rigsby Director, SE/SE Region for Florida Public Archaeol sayersrigsby@fau.edu 954-254-9657
Rick Ferrer Broward County - Historic Preservation Officer rferrer@Broward.Org 954-357-9731
Christian Garay Sailboat Bend Civic Association President cgaray.sbca@gmail.com 561-543-9097
Michaela Conca Broward Trust for Historic Preservation michaela54@live.com 954-536-4297
Anthony Abbate, AIA, LEED AP Florida Atlantic University aabbate@fau.edu 954-762-5636

Other Local Organizations/Contacts
Patricia Zeiler History Fort Lauderdale pzeiler@flhc.org 954-463-4431
Ellen Uguccioni Preservation Consultant, History Fort Lauderdale
April Kirk Stranahan House director@stranahanhouse.org 954-524-4736
Patrick Shavloske Bonnet House patrickshavloske@bonnethouse.org 954-703-2603
Matt DeFelice Archaeology Consultant for City of Fort Lauderdale
Bob Carr Archaeological and Historical Conservancy archlgcl@bellsouth.net 954-792-9776
Courtney Crush Crush Law ccrush@crushlaw.com 954-632-3388
Robert Lochrie Lochrie & Chakas, P.A. RLochrie@lochrielaw.com 954-779-1101
Marla Sherman Dumas Local Planner/Interested Citizen msdumas@msn.com 954-925-5711
Susan Gillis Local Historian curator@bocahistory.org 561-395-6766 x104
Melissa Wyllie Executive Director of the Florida Trust mwyllie@floridatrust.org 615-516-8120
Jenni Morejon Downtown Development Authority jenni@ddaftl.org 954-463-6574
Bob Swindell Greater Fort Lauderdale Alliance bswindell@gflalliance.org 954-627-0131

Other City Staff
Marc Fein Public Information Officer MFein@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-4748
Richard Benton Flood Plain Manager RBenton@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-6133
Porshia Williams Code Enforcement PorshiaW@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5249
Bruce Strandhagen Fire Marshall BStrandhagen@fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-5080
Sarah Spurlock Nightime Economy Manager SSpurlock@FortLauderdale.gov 954-828-5085
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